
Meeting title BCS 2025-06 Technical Pre-proposal Conference
Attended participants 39

Start time 12/10/25, 12:50:17 PM
End time 12/10/25, 1:10:43 PM
Meeting duration 20m 26s
Name First Join Last Leave In-Meeting Duration Email Role
Vah Coulibaly 12/10/25, 12:54:32 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:24 PM 15m 52s VCoulibaly@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Wayne Mowdy (Guest) 12/10/25, 12:52:09 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:19 PM 17m 9s wayne.mowdy@rossitg.com Attendee
Stephanie Pratt 12/10/25, 12:52:12 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 17m 8s spratt@icivilinc.com Attendee
Leotta Britton 12/10/25, 12:52:24 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 14m 49s Leotta.Britton@rossitg.com Attendee
Mark Bartfeld 12/10/25, 12:53:49 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:23 PM 16m 33s MBartfeld@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Amy Andrews 12/10/25, 12:55:11 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:19 PM 14m 7s aandrews@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Jordan Varholy 12/10/25, 12:55:23 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 13m 58s jordan.varholy@dfiengineering.com Attendee
James Folden Jr. 12/10/25, 12:55:32 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:32 PM 14m JFolden@nmpengineering.com Attendee
Dan Guy 12/10/25, 12:55:40 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:19 PM 13m 38s DGuy@nmpengineering.com Attendee
Carter Hyde 12/10/25, 12:55:43 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 13m 37s carter.hyde@rossitg.com Attendee
Steph Vander Veen (Guest) 12/10/25, 12:56:06 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 13m 14s steph.vanderveen@rossitg.com Attendee
Marketing 12/10/25, 12:56:17 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:22 PM 13m 5s Marketing@bengalengineers.com Attendee
Karen Ownbey 12/10/25, 12:56:34 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:24 PM 12m 49s KOwnbey@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Marcellus Antonio CV, Inc (Unverified) 12/10/25, 12:57:19 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:38 PM 12m 19s Attendee
Valerie Paton 12/10/25, 12:57:48 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 11m 33s VPaton@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Brett Deane 12/10/25, 12:58:26 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:22 PM 10m 55s Brett.Deane@ebaengineering.com Attendee
Daniel Lamb 12/10/25, 12:58:34 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:19 PM 10m 45s dlamb@brudis.com Attendee
Colisa Harris 12/10/25, 12:59:02 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:27 PM 10m 24s charris@delonhampton.com Attendee
Musab Altamimi 12/10/25, 12:59:28 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 9m 51s maltamimi@dmeconsulting-us.com Attendee
Subin Daniel 12/10/25, 12:59:40 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 9m 39s sdaniel@dciengineers.com Attendee
read.ai meeting notes (Unverified) 12/10/25, 12:59:54 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:08 PM 10m 13s Attendee
Aniyah Lewis 12/10/25, 12:59:57 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:25 PM 9m 27s alewis@therussellgrp.com Attendee
Trudy Wine 12/10/25, 1:00:06 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:22 PM 9m 16s TWine@icivilinc.com Attendee
Megan Disney 12/10/25, 1:00:10 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 9m 10s megan.disney@ebaengineering.com Attendee
Mirav Patel 12/10/25, 1:00:13 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:24 PM 9m 11s MPatel@nmpengineering.com Attendee
Nagy Elansary 12/10/25, 1:00:19 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 9m 1s nelansary@dmeconsulting-us.com Attendee
Tolga Kaya 12/10/25, 1:00:58 PM 12/10/25, 1:05:19 PM 4m 20s kaya@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
Marwa Ghoniema 12/10/25, 1:01:04 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:02 PM 8m 58s marwa.ghoniema@dmeconsulting-us.com Attendee
ZEST 12/10/25, 1:01:51 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:45 PM 7m 54s zest.md@zestllc.com Attendee
Ahmed Mohamed 12/10/25, 1:02:50 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:22 PM 6m 32s Attendee
 12406210622 (Unverified) 12/10/25, 1:04:29 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 4m 50s Attendee
Anita Rappoport - CV, Inc. (Unverified) 12/10/25, 1:04:49 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 4m 31s Attendee
Pat Martin 12/10/25, 1:05:12 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:26 PM 4m 13s pmartin@itcmmd.com Attendee
Seng N-Sang 12/10/25, 1:05:22 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 3m 57s snsang@zestllc.com Attendee
Michael A.O. Ajomale 12/10/25, 1:06:16 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 3m 5s Attendee
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Michael Ogberuhor 12/10/25, 1:06:18 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:25 PM 3m 6s Attendee
Richard Sobbott 12/10/25, 1:09:13 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:32 PM 1m 19s rsobbott@dciengineers.com Attendee
Connie Cook 12/10/25, 1:09:58 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:15 PM 16s cook@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
Lacey D. Asper 12/10/25, 1:10:32 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:43 PM 11s lasper@navarrowright.com Attendee
Wayne Mowdy (Guest) 12/10/25, 12:52:09 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:19 PM 17m 9s wayne.mowdy@rossitg.com Attendee
Stephanie Pratt 12/10/25, 12:52:12 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 17m 8s spratt@icivilinc.com Attendee
Leotta Britton 12/10/25, 12:52:24 PM 12/10/25, 12:53:24 PM 59s Leotta.Britton@rossitg.com Attendee
Leotta Britton 12/10/25, 12:55:29 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 13m 50s Leotta.Britton@rossitg.com Attendee
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Amy Andrews 12/10/25, 12:55:11 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:19 PM 14m 7s aandrews@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Jordan Varholy 12/10/25, 12:55:23 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 13m 58s jordan.varholy@dfiengineering.com Attendee
James Folden Jr. 12/10/25, 12:55:32 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:32 PM 14m JFolden@nmpengineering.com Attendee
Dan Guy 12/10/25, 12:55:40 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:19 PM 13m 38s DGuy@nmpengineering.com Attendee
Carter Hyde 12/10/25, 12:55:43 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 13m 37s carter.hyde@rossitg.com Attendee
Steph Vander Veen (Guest) 12/10/25, 12:56:06 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 13m 14s steph.vanderveen@rossitg.com Attendee
Marketing 12/10/25, 12:56:17 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:22 PM 13m 5s Marketing@bengalengineers.com Attendee
Karen Ownbey 12/10/25, 12:56:34 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:24 PM 12m 49s KOwnbey@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Marcellus Antonio CV, Inc (Unverified) 12/10/25, 12:57:19 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:38 PM 12m 19s Attendee
Valerie Paton 12/10/25, 12:57:48 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 11m 33s VPaton@mdot.maryland.gov Attendee
Brett Deane 12/10/25, 12:58:26 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:22 PM 10m 55s Brett.Deane@ebaengineering.com Attendee
Daniel Lamb 12/10/25, 12:58:34 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:19 PM 10m 45s dlamb@brudis.com Attendee
Colisa Harris 12/10/25, 12:59:02 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:27 PM 10m 24s charris@delonhampton.com Attendee
Musab Altamimi 12/10/25, 12:59:28 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 9m 51s maltamimi@dmeconsulting-us.com Attendee
Subin Daniel 12/10/25, 12:59:40 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 9m 39s sdaniel@dciengineers.com Attendee
read.ai meeting notes (Unverified) 12/10/25, 12:59:54 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:08 PM 10m 13s Attendee
Aniyah Lewis 12/10/25, 12:59:57 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:25 PM 9m 27s alewis@therussellgrp.com Attendee
Trudy Wine 12/10/25, 1:00:06 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:22 PM 9m 16s TWine@icivilinc.com Attendee
Megan Disney 12/10/25, 1:00:10 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 9m 10s megan.disney@ebaengineering.com Attendee
Mirav Patel 12/10/25, 1:00:13 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:24 PM 9m 11s MPatel@nmpengineering.com Attendee
Nagy Elansary 12/10/25, 1:00:19 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 9m 1s nelansary@dmeconsulting-us.com Attendee
Tolga Kaya 12/10/25, 1:00:58 PM 12/10/25, 1:05:19 PM 4m 20s kaya@bvf-engineering.com Attendee
Marwa Ghoniema 12/10/25, 1:01:04 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:02 PM 8m 58s marwa.ghoniema@dmeconsulting-us.com Attendee
ZEST 12/10/25, 1:01:51 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:45 PM 7m 54s zest.md@zestllc.com Attendee
Ahmed Mohamed 12/10/25, 1:02:50 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:22 PM 6m 32s Attendee
 12406210622 (Unverified) 12/10/25, 1:04:29 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 4m 50s Attendee
Anita Rappoport - CV, Inc. (Unverified) 12/10/25, 1:04:49 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 4m 31s Attendee
Pat Martin 12/10/25, 1:05:12 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:26 PM 4m 13s pmartin@itcmmd.com Attendee
Seng N-Sang 12/10/25, 1:05:22 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:20 PM 3m 57s snsang@zestllc.com Attendee
Michael A.O. Ajomale 12/10/25, 1:06:16 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:21 PM 3m 5s Attendee
Michael Ogberuhor 12/10/25, 1:06:18 PM 12/10/25, 1:09:25 PM 3m 6s Attendee
Richard Sobbott 12/10/25, 1:09:13 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:32 PM 1m 19s rsobbott@dciengineers.com Attendee
Connie Cook 12/10/25, 1:09:58 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:15 PM 16s cook@bvf-engineering.com Attendee



Lacey D. Asper 12/10/25, 1:10:32 PM 12/10/25, 1:10:43 PM 11s lasper@navarrowright.com Attendee


